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Appendix 'A' 
NFI Matches 2010/11 
Progress Report as at 31 May 2012 
  

 

 Match Total 
Matches 

Cases 
Processed 

Cases in 
Progress 

Cases 
Outstanding 

 

       

(a) Pension 
to DWP 
deceased 

 
609 

 
601 

 
7 

 
1 

 

(b) Pension 
to DDRI 
deceased 

 
308 

 
301 

 
7* 

 
0 

 

(c) Deferred 
to DWP 
deceased 

 
69 

 
62 

 
6 

 
1 

 

(d) Deferred 
to DDRI 
deceased 

 
21 

 
19 

 
2 

 
0 

 

(e) Pensions 
to Payroll 

 
762 

 
420 

 
39 

 
303 
 

 

(f) Pensions 
to 
Districts  

 
446 
 

 
1 

 
0 

 
445 

 
 
 
 

 Totals  2,215 1,404 61 750  

 
 
* 1 case has been identified as being potentially fraudulent 


